BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 800 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike "County" and substitute "<u>County - Restrictions on</u>"; in the same line, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in line 3, after "Employees" insert "<u>, and Board Members</u>"; in line 7, after "preempt" insert "<u>certain</u>"; in the same line, strike "certain"; and in line 9, after "capacity" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>; and generally relating to restrictions on political activities of Montgomery County officers, employees, and board members".